Before Use
Fieldbus device
EX250-SAS3/EX250-SAS5
EX250-SAS7/EX250-SAS9
NOTE
•When conformity to UL is necessary the SI unit must be used with a UL1310
Class 2 power supply.
•The product is a UL approved product only if it has a mark on the body.

-9-
No.EX※※-OMP0025-A
Model Indication and How to Order
EX250-S AS 3
Input / output and power supply
3 PNP (negative common) / source, 8 inputs / 8 outputs, 2 power supply systems
5 PNP (negative common) / source, 4 inputs / 4 outputs, 2 power supply systems
7 PNP (negative common) / source, 8 inputs / 8 outputs, 1 power supply system
9 PNP (negative common) / source, 4 inputs / 4 outputs, 1 power supply system
Communication protocol
AS AS-Interface
Summary of Product elements
No. Element Description
1 Communication connector Sends or receives the communication signals via AS-Interface line. 2
2
Power supply connector for
output equipment 1
Supplies power to the solenoid valve, output block, etc. 2
3 Input block connector Connects the input block.
4 Output block connector Connects the solenoid valve or output block, etc.
5 Display window Displays the status of the SI unit with LEDs. 3
6 Switch cover Sets the address, etc. with the switch inside. 3
7 Grounding terminal (FE) 1 Used for grounding.
1: Available only for EX250-SAS3/-SAS5.
2: Refer to “Wiring" in the SI unit section on page 11 of this operation manual.
3: Refer to “Indication” in the SI unit section on page 16 of this operation manual.
-10-
No.EX※※-OMP0025-A
Mounting and Installation
■Installation
The SI unit does not have mounting holes, so it cannot be installed alone. Make sure to connect the solenoid
valve. When an input block is not required, connect the end plate directly to the SI unit.
○Installation example
Dimensions when VQC2000 series solenoid valve manifold is connected are shown in the table below for
reference.
Refer to the specific catalogue for the dimensions when other solenoid valve manifolds are connected.
L 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
L1 45 55.5 66 76.5 87 97.5 108 118.5 129
L2 89.8 110.8 131.8 152.8 173.8 194.8 215.8 236.8 257.8
(mm)
Wiring (for power supply, communication, input and output) and piping are carried out on one side only. On
this side, make a space for wiring and piping.
N_m
-11-
No.EX※※-OMP0025-A
■Wiring
○The topology of an AS-i network
The topology of an AS-i network can be connected as a tree, a line or point to point. The maximum total
length of the cable must be 100 m.
It is possible to extend the total length of the cable up to 300 m by using a repeater.
-12-
No.EX※※-OMP0025-A
○Wiring
•EX250-SAS3/-SAS5
Communication connector: M12 4-pin, plug
No. Description Function
1 AS-i + ASInterface line (+)
2 (0 V) (Power supply for output equipment (-))
3 AS-i - ASInterface line (-)
 4 (24 V) (Power supply for output equipment (+))
Power supply connector for output equipment: M12 4-pin, plug
No. Description Function
1 24 V Power supply for output equipment (+)
2 N.C. Unused
3 0 V Power supply for output equipment (-)
 4 N.C. Unused
: Connected inside the SI unit.
•Connection example